Finglai
1
T80 intelligent digital display controller
▇ Features
● Can input 22 type signals
RTD：Pt100, Cu50
Thermocouples: S/R/B/K/N/E/J/T with automatic cold junction temperature compensation。
Standard signals: 0-10mA/4-20mA/0-5V/1-5V

V15: 1-5V
V05: 0-5V
▇ Input type code (corresponding to parameter Sn)
Code Input type and
measured range
Code Code Input type and
measured range
Code
00 S(0-1600℃) 08 Pt100(-200-850℃) 16 mV no standard
signal (0-100mV)
01 R(0-1600℃) 09 Cu50(-50-150℃) 17 Resistance no
standard signal
(0-400Ω)
02 B(200-1800℃) 10 0-5V(-1999-9999) 18 Frequency no
standard signal
(0-3000Hz)
03 K(0-1300℃) 11 1-5V(-1999-9999) 19 0-5V2(-1999-9999)
04 N(0-1300℃) 12 0-10V(-1999-9999) 20 1-5V2(-1999-9999)
05 E(0-800℃) 13 0-10mA(-1999-9999) 21 0-10mA2(-1999-9999)
06 J(0-650℃) 14 0-20mA(-1999-9999) 22 4-20mA2(-1999-9999)
07 T(-200-400℃) 15 4-20mA(-1999-9999) 23 Multiple input
▇ First-level parameters setting
Push down the SET key for 3 second, will enter the following menu: can select the next parameter by clicking the minus key,
the parameters is changed cyclically. If you want set the current parameter, can click SET key to enter the detailed parameters,
you can modify it by clicking shift key, add and minus key, when finished, can click the SET key to confirm. If you want return
the measured interface, can push down SET for 3 second to quite.
Parameter Function Measured range Default
AH Upper alarm value -1999-9999 300.0
dH Upper alarm hysteresis 0-9999 1.0
AL Lower alarm value -1999-9999 200.0
dL Lower alarm hysteresis 0-9999 1.0
AHH Upper upper alarm value -1999-9999 400.0
dhh Upper upper alarm value hysteresis 0-9999 1.0
ALL Lower lower  alarm value -1999-9999 100.0
dLL Lower lower  alarm hysteresis 0-9999 10
PASS Second-level menu password PASS 0 (When input 555, enter the second-level menu)
▇ Second-level parameters setting
When appear PASS parameter in the first-level menu, can click SET key, input password 555 in the PV window, then click SET
key to enter the second-level menu, the set parameter, save parameter and quite menu is same as the first-level parameters
setting.
w
w
w
.fi
ng
la
i.c
om
Finglai
3
Parameter Name Set range Default Description
Sn Input type 0-22 15 See input type table
dOt Decimal point 0、1、2、3 1 0: Without decimal
point
1: Ten decimals (show
XXX.X)
2: Hundred decimals
(show XX.XX)
3: Thousand decimals
(show X.XXX)
PUL Lower limit of measured
range
-1999-9999 0.0 Set the input signal’s
lower limit measured
value
PUH Upper limit of measured
range
-1999-9999 500.0 Set the input signal’s